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tion whose charter has been declared forfeited by any court of com-
petent jurisdiction in this State,

Sec. 2. Acts validated.—That when such steps are taken to
renew the corporate existence of such association, such proceedings
shall relate back to the date of the expiration of such original cor-
porate period, and when said period is extended as provided by this
act, any and all corporate acts and contracts done, performed, made
and entered into after the expiration of said original period shall
be and each is hereby declared to be legal and valid.

. Sec. 3, This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.
Approved March 27, 1929, *

CHAPTER 92—S. F. No. 292

_ An act relating to the clection of officers in certain special school
districts,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Election of officers in certain school districts.—
That in all special school districts where the election of school offi-
cers, by the provisions of any special law, is held at the same time and
place and in the same manner as the election of village officers of a
village and the judges of the village election act as judges of the
school election, and such village has been or shall be organized as a
city, such school election shall be held at the same time and place
and in the same manner as the clection of city officers in said city,
alnd the judges of the city election shall act as judges of said school
election. '

Approved March 27, 1929.

CHAPTER 93—S. F. No. 468

An act to amend General Statutes 1923, Section 5800, relating
to qualifications for cxaminations for registered pharmacists.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1, Qualifications for examination for registered
pharmacist—That General Statutes 1923, Section 5800, be and
the same is hereby amended to read as follows:

“5800, To be entitled to examination by the board as a pharma-
cist, the applicant shall be at least twenty-one years old end shall
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be o graduate of a college or school of pharmacy recognized and
approved by, or a member of, the American Association of Colleges
of Pharmacy, and shall bave had at least one year of practical exper-
ience in drug stores where physician’s prescriptions are usually com-
pounded.

Provided that, any person, actually employed in a drug store
prior to April 23, 1919, who, within one year from the passage of
this act, shall file with the board a sworn statement of proof of that
fact, or who prior to that date was registered by said board as an
assistant pharmacist shall be exempt from the requirements of at-
tendance at a college or school of pharmacy, but shall be entitled,
if of the required age, to examination upon the completion of four
years experience, 4s the same is herein defined, provided, further;
that, one year of college work, as herein defined shall be equivalent
to one year of experience. If upon examination the board finds him
qualified, he shall be entitled to registration as such pharmacist.”

Approved March 27, 1929.

CHAPTER 94—S. F. No. 469

An act to anend Section 5804, General Statutes 1923, relating
to annual fees to be paid by pharmacists and assistant pharmacists.

Be it cnacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Annual fees.—That Section 5804, General Stat-
utes 1923, be and the same is hereby amended to read as follows:

“5804. Every person registered by the board, while continuing
in business, shall annually pay to the secretary a renewal fee, to be
fixed by the board, and not to exceed five dollars for a pharmacist
and three dollars for an assistant. A person who has once been regis-
tered and has defaulted in the payment of fees may be reinstated
within two years of such default, without examination, upon pay-
ment of arrcars. Every certificate and renewal shall expire at a
time therein prescribed, not later than one year irom its date.”

Approved March 27, 1929.

CHAPTER 95—S. F. No. 966

~tn act providing for the creation and cstablishment of separate
election districts within certain townships, and the appointment of
clection officials therein.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:



